
Major Source of Income of the Inuit and General Populations 
15 Years of Age and Over,

Canada and Regions, 1980

Major Source 
of Income

Inuit Population General
Population

Canada Labrador
Northern
Quebec

NWT and 
Yukon

Southern
Canada Canada

Without Income 3,925 175 1,135 2,185 440 2,799,355

With Income
10,575
100%

745
100%

1,445
100%

6,705
100%

1,685
100%

15,809,935
100%

Employment
Income

8,090
77%

510
69%

840
58%

5,445
81%

1,315
78%

11,831,915
75%

Government 
transfer payments

1,720
16%

175
24%

460
32%

880
13%

200
12%

1,001,860
6%

Other Income
765
7%

55
7%

145
10%

390
6%

170
10%

2,976,155
19%

TOTAL 14,505 915 2,575 8,890 2,120 18,609,290

.îriHino the sum of the cells may not equal the total Notes: 1. Due to random rounding, tne sum u
shown.

Source:
lation SC 14 (Appendix B.2).
Overview of Demographic and Socio-Economic Conditions of the Inuit in 
da”, by Norbert Robitaille and Robert Choinière (Département de 
graphie. Université de Montréal) for the Research Branch, Corporate 
y, Indian and Northern Affairs Canada, 1985.
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