Major Source of Income of the Inuit and General Populations 15 Years of Age and Over, Canada and Regions, 1980

Major Source of Income	Inuit Population					General Population
	Canada	Labrador	Northern Quebec	NWT and Yukon	Southern Canada	Canada
Without Income	3,925	175	1,135	2,185	440	2,799,355
With Income	10,575	745	1,445	6,705	1,685	15,809,935
	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Employment	8,090	510	840	5,445	1,315	11,831,915
Income	77%	69%	58%	81%	78%	75%
Government transfer payments	1,720	175	460	880	200	1,001,860
	16%	24%	32%	13%	12%	6%
Other Income	765	55	145	390	170	2,976,155
	7%	7%	10%	6%	10%	19%
TOTAL	14,505	915	2,575	8,890	2,120	18,609,290

Notes:

1. Due to random rounding, the sum of the cells may not equal the total shown.

Source:

Tabulation SC 14 (Appendix B.2).

"An Overview of Demographic and Socio-Economic Conditions of the Inuit in Canada", by Norbert Robitaille and Robert Choinière (Département de démographie, Université de Montréal) for the Research Branch, Corporate Policy, Indian and Northern Affairs Canada, 1985.